TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-2-4

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PUBLIC AUCTION OF MUNICIPAL PERSONAL PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield is the owner of personal property no longer needed for public use and the Township Committee is desirous of selling same at a public auction; and

WHEREAS, the items no longer needed are as follows:

1997 John Deere Backhoe/Loader VIN#T0410EX833312 1996 Deande Trailer VIN#1D9820201T0028112 2006 Chevrolet Pick-up VIN#3GCEK14X46G164756 N/A John Deere 318 Garden Tractor VIN#M00318X484522 7' 3 Point Hitch Brush Hog Fuel Storage Tank

WHEREAS, minimum starting bid is set as follows:

Backhoe/Loader	\$1	,000.00
Trailer	\$	100.00
Truck	\$	500.00
Garden Tractor	\$	50.00
3 Point Hitch Brush Hog	\$	100.00
Storage Tank	\$	100.00

WHEREAS, the public auction will take place at Back Acres Farm, 443 Chesterfield-Jacobstown Road in Chesterfield Township on Saturday March 19, 2022 at 9:15 AM.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator and Public Works Foreman be and are hereby authorized to include the items listed above in the public auction on March 19, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Committee reserves the right to reject any and all bids if the undisclosed reserve is not met.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on February 10, 2022 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~